
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000161-2026 

Tender

NCC1737 Provision of Polymer Modified Binder

Northumberland County Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-000161
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ff06 
Published 5 January 2026, 10:05am

Scope 

Description

Northumberland County Council is seeking to appoint a provider to supply bitumen
emulsions and to supply and apply chip seal emulsion to various locations within the
county of Northumberland.

Total value (estimated)

£3,180,000 excluding VAT

£3,816,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2028

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000161-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000161-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Possible extension to 31 March 2032

6 years

Description of possible extension:

Contract duration fixed for 24 months with the option to extend for a further 4 x 12 months
at the discretion of the Contracting Authority.

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

44113610 - Bitumen

Contract locations

UKC21 - Northumberland

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

27 January 2026, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

11 February 2026, 12:00pm



Page 3 to 5

Submission address and any special instructions

Tender documentation is available for tenderers to access and download from the OPEN
portal (https://www.open-uk.org) and project # OPEN20252204.

For support on registration to the OPEN portal or general account queries please contact 
open.support@nepo.org.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

11 March 2026

Recurring procurement

Publication date of next tender notice (estimated): 1 December 2031

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 70%
Quality Quality 30%

https://www.open-uk.org
mailto:open.support@nepo.org


Page 4 to 5

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

Northumberland County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJJX-1133-JRGV

County Hall

Morpeth

NE61 2EF

United Kingdom

Email: donna.sutton@northumberland.gov.uk

mailto:donna.sutton@northumberland.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Website: http://www.northumberland.gov.uk

Region: UKC21 - Northumberland

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)
	Recurring procurement

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Northumberland County Council


		2026-01-20T07:30:14+0000
	TCPDF




